THE DATASHEET OF
ADP3331ART
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV.
a
ADP3331
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its

(RJ-6)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Output Voltage (V) Package Option Package Description Branding Code
ADP3331ARTZ-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C Adjustable RJ-6 6-Lead SOT-23 L9B
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
REVISION HISTORY
2/14—Rev. A to Rev. B
Updated Outline Dimensions .......................................................... 9
Changes to Ordering Guide ............................................................. 9
5/03— Rev. 0 to Rev. A
Renumbered figures and TPCs ........................................ Universal
Changes to Features .......................................................................... 1
Changes to Figure 3 .......................................................................... 7
Changes to Output Voltage Section ................................................ 7
Changes to Table I ............................................................................. 7
Updated Outline Dimensions .......................................................... 9
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-178-AB
10°
4°
0°
SEATING
PLANE
1.90
BSC
0.95 BSC
0.60
BSC
6 5
1 2 3
4
3.00
2.90
2.80
3.00
2.80
2.60
1.70
1.60
1.50
1.30
1.15
0.90
0.15 MAX
0.05 MIN
1.45 MAX
0.95 MIN
0.20 MAX
0.08 MIN
0.50 MAX
0.30 MIN
0.55
0.45
0.35
PIN 1
INDICATOR
12
-1
6
-2
0
08
-A
©2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D00146-0-2/14(B)